PV CYLINDRICAL FUSE LINKS
1 of 3
A97 gPV 2000Vdc Fuse 33x150 mm
DIMENSIONS (mm)
FEATURES
• 2000 Vdc, 33x150 mm PV fuse link with glass-fiber body
• Rated Current: 50-125A
• Breaking Capacity: 30 kA at 2000 Vdc

• Manufactured under IATF 16949 quality system
• RoHS and REACH Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
A97 3125 E04
Product Series: A97
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Supplementary Code: E04:Cylindrical
Preliminary
PV CYLINDRICAL FUSE LINKS
2 of 3
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TIME VS CURRENT CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number
Rated
Current
Ampere
Code
Breaking
Capacity
I²t (A²s) Dissipation (W)
4/0 AWG
In-terminal
Pre-Arcing Total 0.7 In 1.0 In
A972500E04 50 A 2500
30 kA@
2000 Vdc
- - - -
A972630E04 63 A 2630 - - - -
A972800E04 80 A 2800 - - - -
A972900E04 90A 2900 - - - -
A973100E04 100 A 3100 - - - -
A973110E04 110A 3110
A973125E04 125 A 3125 2700 - 22 65
Standard UL IEC
Rated
Current
100 % 135 % 200 % 100 % 105 % 113 % 135 % 145 %
50 A Temperature
Stabilization
<1 h <6 min Temperature
Stabilization
>1 h - - -
63A Temperature
Stabilization
<2 h <8 min Temperature
Stabilization
>1 h - <2 h -
80-100 A Temperature
Stabilization
<2 h <8 min Temperature
Stabilization
- >2 h - <2 h
110A、125A Temperature
Stabilization
<2 h <10 min Temperature
Stabilization
- >2 h - <2 h
Table1
Table 2
PV CYLINDRICAL FUSE LINKS
3 of 3
TEMPERATURE CORRECTION CURVE
When the fuse is operating below -5℃ or above 40℃, the rated current needs additional modification. The correction